Skid plate black

Kove 800 X

ID:3059969

1 Engine guard 2 Frontbracket | 3 Rearbracket

U J

4 Cover 5 Bolt G Bolt

/

MI10x40 -DIN 6921 M8x40 -DIN 931
8 Sleve 9 Vibro mount
M8-DIN 125 dOXD14xH7

10 washer 1 Bolt 12 Nut

O ¢« ©

M8 -DIN 9081 M8x20 -DIN 7991 M8-DIN 985
Bolt Bolt
Read before installation. 13 14
Before installing the Yakk exp Skid plate remove the original engine cover. { {
All bolts have to be finaly tighten after installation all parts on vehicle.
©) [0 M8x16 -DIN 7991 M6x8 -DIN 7991
()] = Y % OEM

EXPLORE
POSSIBILITIES

‘IOI k k = .44 yakkexp.com




Read before installation.
yakkexp #yakkherd

All bolts have to be finaly tighten after install

Attach the cover [4] to the engine guard [1] using bolts [111 M8x20 - DIN 7991,
securing themwith nuts[121M8-DIN 985) through washers[71[Fig.1l, [Fig.2] .

Attachthe vibrationisolators[9lto the engine guard [l using bolts [14]1 M6x8-DIN 7991.IFig.1l, [Fig.3]

A a OEM
il EXPLORE
YOoIKK exe menen B POSSIBILITIES




Read before installation. kk #yakkherd
Allbolts have to be finaly tighten after installation all parts on vehicle. yarexp ve =

Remove the original skid plate by unscrewing the factory-installed screws. [Fig.4]
Attach partl2] - Front bracket using bolt [B]1 M10x40 - DIN 6921,and mount part [8]- Rear bracket using bolts [BI1M8x40 - DIN 931through washer

[7]1 and spacerslesvel8latthelocationindicated by the arrow.Use medium-strength threadlocker..[Fig.1l, [Fig.5]

OEM

yakkexp.com ?@E EXPLORE
=i POSSIBILITIES




Read before installation. akkex #vakiderd
. . a
All bolts have to be finaly tighten after installation all parts on vehicle. y P Y

Attach part[1] -Engine guardto part[2] - Front bracket using bolts [ITIM8x20 - DIN 7991through washers [10],and to part[8] -Rear bracket using
bolts[181M8x16 - DIN7991. Use medium-strength threadlocker.[Fig.1l, [Fig.61
Aligntheskid plate properly (positionitaccurately) andtightenallbolts to the specified torque

N OEM

yakkexp.com ?@E EXPLORE
=i POSSIBILITIES

‘IOI kk EXP



